

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 80/2025

FIR No. 426/2024

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mamita Lama & Anr.

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused persons are produced from JC.

Documents supplied to both the accused persons.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on 03.05.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.03.2025

At this stage, Sh Shikhar Bajpai, Ld counsel for
accused persons appeared and he has been apprised of NDOH.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on 03.05.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.03.2025