

**IA No. 5/2025**  
**SC No. 80/2025**  
**FIR No. 426/2024**  
**PS Spl Cell**  
**State Vs. Namita & Ors. (Nabin Rana Bhat)**

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh Meghan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking withdrawal of the bail application bearing IA No. 1/2025 filed before this Court by the applicant/accused through his previous counsel. The said application is listed for 26.07.2025.

The file of IA No. 1/2025 was taken up today and on the basis of affidavit filed by the accused in the present application, the application is hereby allowed and the bail application registered by IA No. 1/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**11.07.2025**