

**SC 80/2025**  
**FIR No. 426/2024**  
**PS Spl Cell**  
**STATE Vs. MAMITA LAMA & ANR.**

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused persons are produced from JC.  
Sh Meghan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused  
persons (fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on  
record).

PW1 Sub-Inspector Niraj Singh is present and partly  
examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as  
no time is left.

Re-list for PE on date already fixed i.e. 30.08.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**31.07.2025**