

IA 6/2025 S.C.80/2025
FIR 426/2024
PS Special Cell
State Vs. NABIN RANABHAT

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO Sub-Inspector Akhil Choudhary in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **19.08.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.08.2025