

SC 80/2025
STATE Vs. MAMITA LAMA & ORS.
FIR No. 426/24
PS Special Cell
24.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for both accused persons.
Both accused on bail in person.

PW1 SI Neeraj Singh is further examined in chief, his cross examination is deferred as Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that he has also been assigned duty in some other court.

Issue summons to PW1 SI Neeraj Singh, HC Amit and SO to ACP and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **13.03.2026 & 16.03.2026.**

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.02.2026/r