

**SC80/2025**

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Vs.MAMITA  
LAMA**

**FIR No. 426/2024**

**PS Special Cell**

**13.03.2026**

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.

Both accused are present (on bail) with Ld. Proxy  
Counsel Sh. Md. Javed.

PW Sub-Inspector Neeraj is present.

Regular Addl. PP is on leave and the Ld. Substitute  
is also serving in his deputed Court. Evidence is also being  
recorded in old cases. Therefore, the witnesses present today is  
discharged unexamined for today.

PW Sub-Inspector Neeraj be summoned afresh for  
the NDOH.

Issue summons to witness Head Constable Amit for  
next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for PE on **16.03.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**13.03.2026/p**