

SC No. 80/25
The State Govt of NCT of Delhi v. Mamita Lama
FIR No. 426/2024
PS Special Cell

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

PW Inspector Shiv Darshan and PW-1 Sub-Inspector Neeraj is present. However, they are discharged unexamined due to several miscellaneous applications including more than four bail applications listed before the Court, left the Court with insufficient time. The said witnesses be summoned afresh for **02.09.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/p