

IA 9/26 S.C 80/25
FIR 426/24
PS Special Cell
STATE VS MAMITA LAMA
18.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking release of jamatalashi articles of the applicant/accused.

Reply is filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

As per the reply of the IO, there is no objection in releasing of the personal search articles except notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act to accused/applicant.

Considering the respective submissions, the application is allowed to the extent that the articles recovered in the personal search of the accused/applicant and mentioned in the personal search memo **(Except the original notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act)** be returned to the applicant against acknowledgement and proper identification.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the applicant and to the IO for compliance.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.05.2026/r